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STATELAW LIBfWW 
AUGUsTA, MAWE' 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2009 

Legis,lative Document No. 676 

S.P.25I In Senate, February 24, 2009 

, An Act To Lower the Cost of State Government in the Departments 
under the Purview of the Joint Standing Committee on Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

Reference to the COITnnittee on Inland Fisheries and Wildlife suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Senator NUTTING of Androscoggin. 

9t!itY~ 
JOY J. O'BRIEN 

Secretary of the Senate 

Cosponsored by Senator: TRAHAN of Lincoln, Representatives: SARTY of Denmark, SIROIS 
of Tumer, TARDY of Newport. 

Pnnted on recycled paper 



Beit enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

';~:An;' "":'; tSe~";-.:~<;";Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
3J 1"" ,', allocatiorisare made. 

t'··;>':O:; ~~'F~SBERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 

5 Division, of Public Information and Education 0729 

6 Initi·'ltive: Eliminates one Public Service Manager I position that serves as the assistant to 
7 the. Commissioner for Public Information. 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEQISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

14 SUMMARY 

. 2009-10 
(1.000) 

($63,378) 

($63,378) 

2010-11 
(1.000) 

($87,584) 

($87,584) 

15 This bill ~eappropriates $63,378 in fiscal year 2009-10 and $87,584 in fiscal year 
16 ·2010-11 from the Division of Public Information and Education within the Department of 
17 Inland Fisheries and Wildlife by eliminating a Public Service Manager I position. 
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