## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



## STATE LAW LIBRARY AUGUSTA, MAINE

## 124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2009

Legislative Document

No. 676

S.P. 251

In Senate, February 24, 2009

An Act To Lower the Cost of State Government in the Departments under the Purview of the Joint Standing Committee on Inland Fisheries and Wildlife

Reference to the Committee on Inland Fisheries and Wildlife suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator NUTTING of Androscoggin. Cosponsored by Senator: TRAHAN of Lincoln, Representatives: SARTY of Denmark, SIROIS of Turner, TARDY of Newport.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:				
2 3		Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. allocations are made.	The following appropriati	ons and	
4	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF				
5		Division of Public Information and Education 0729			
6 7		Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Manager I position that serves as the assistant to the Commissioner for Public Information.			
8					
9		GENERAL FUND	2009-10	2010-11	
10		POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	(1.000)	(1.000)	
11		Personal Services	(\$63,378)	\$87,584)	
12 13		GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$63,378)	887,584)	
				* . •	
14		SUMMARY			
15 16 17		This bill deappropriates \$63,378 in fiscal year 2 2010-11 from the Division of Public Information and Inland Fisheries and Wildlife by eliminating a Public State of the Public State of t	Education within the Depar	•	